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CAREER BESTS 
The following has been compiled by the IHSAA with help from coaches and media.   

Information Updated October 10, 2013 
Career totals are those that have been reported to date.  If for some reason they are not accurate please notify Bud 
at the IHSAA. We need career performances that are not listed.  This list is a work in progress. We would appreciate 

additional entries and the totals on athletes who will play in 2013 and beyond and who could reach the standard. 
Additions or corrections to a performance category are welcomed and can be submitted anytime, but should be 

received at the time of the accomplishment.  Contact Bud Legg with additions, corrections blegg@iahsaa.org 
[ ] rank in the NFHS National Record Book, published March 2012 

Career Totals are updated when verified by the coaches and/or posted for each year on QuikStats 
 
Most TDs Scored in Career 
11-player Leaders (65 or more) 
           129 Levi Ferguson, North Mahaska, New Sharon, 2002-2005 
           114 Brandon Wegher, Bishop Heelan Catholic, Sioux City, 2005- 2008 
           113 James Morris, Solon, 2006-2009 
           105 Sean Shafar, Bedford, 1995-98 

98 Dalton Ferch, West Marshall, State Center, 2008-2011 
94 Brian Preston, West Marshall, 1986-89 
91 Andrew McCune, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 
90 Barkley Hill, Cedar Falls, 2009-2011 
84 Willie Argo, Assumption, Davenport, 2005-07 
83 Tim Dwight, Iowa City, City, 1991-93 
81 Jared DeVries, Aplington-Parkersburg, 1991-93 
81 Mark Kacmarynski, West Bend-Mallard, 1988-91 
80 Rick Thompson, Madrid, 1997-2000 
78 Darin Lockard, West Central, Maynard, 2004-07 
78 John McLaughlin, Rockwell-Swaledale, 2003-2005 
78 Bill Albright, Madrid, 1992-95 
77 Wes Burnside, Union Community, LaPorte City, 2008-2011 
77 Trevor Bouma, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 2008-2011 
77 Jon McLaughlin, Sigourney-Keota, 2003-2005 
76 Chris Schleuger, West Hancock, Britt, 2009-2012  
76 Drake Ferch, West Marshall, 2006-09 
75 Jake Greco, North Fayette, West Union, 2009-2011 
75 Tavian Banks, Bettendorf, 1990-92 
74 Chad Shuff, LeMars, 1990-92 
74 Carlos Honore, Iowa City, West, 1994-96 
74 Sean Smith, Martensdale-St. Marys, 2000-03 
73 Chris Coffman, Sigourney-Keota, 1988-91 
71 Dylan Barrett, Harlan Community, 2008-10 
71 Jared Auten, West Bend-Mallard, 1996-99 
70 Andrew Wellick, Emmetsburg, 2010-12 
70 Jer Garman, Linn-Mar, Marion, 2008-10 
70 Dustyn Baethke, Williamsburg, 2001-02 
70 Derek Sobaski, Pekin, 1997-98 
70 Micah Mullenix, Woodbine, 1994-97 
69 Mike Moser, North Fayette, West Union, 2003-05 
68 Jon Elmore, Prairie Valley, Gowrie, 2006-2009 
68 Ryan Bakke, Garner-Hayfield, 1989-91 
67 Larry Fuller, Madrid, 1993-96 
66 Cade Jones, West Branch, 2010-12 
65 Mark Milder, West Central, Maynard, 1991-94 
 

8-player Leaders (65 or more) 
143 Tyler Tonderum, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2006-2009 [3] 
127 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 [4] 

 115 Dalton Ciavarelli, Clarksville, 2009-12 
100 Nate Meier, Fremont-Mills, 2008-2011 [12] 

            100 Clayton Plowman, Adair-Casey, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
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98 Marcus Michaelsen, Northeast Hamilton Blairsburg, 2008-2011  
93 Schyler Bardole, East Greene, Grand Junction, 2007-10 
89 Shane Nicholson, Melcher-Dallas, 2005-08 
86 Mitchell Lensch, Glidden-Ralston, 2009-12 
85 Michael Lincoln, West Central, Maynard, 2009-12 
85 Tyler McDanel, Moravia, 2008-2011 
82 Jared Bruce, Aurelia, 2005-07 
81 Jared Uhlman, Adair-Casey, 2000-02 
76 Kellen Madison, Sentral (Fenton), 1998-2001  
74 Brent Kai, Aurelia, 2000-03 
72 Tyler Nelson, Aurelia, 2002-04 
71 Willy Westberry, Melcher Dallas, 2003-05 
67 Jason Feddersen, Preston, 2008-2011 
65 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-10  

Leaders by Class: 4-A: Hill; 3-A: Wegher; 2-A: Morris; 1-A: DeVries; A: Ferguson; 8-Player: Tonderum 
 
 
Most Points Scored in Career 
11-player Leaders (360 or more) 

847 Levi Ferguson, North Mahaska, New Sharon 2002-2005 [10] 
789 Brandon Wegher, Bishop Heelan Catholic, Sioux City, 2005- 2008 
686 James, Morris, Solon, 2006-2009 
686 Sean Shafar, Bedford, 1995-98 
606 Andrew McCune, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 
589 Dalton Ferch, West Marshall, 2008-2011 
588 Brian Preston, West Marshall, 1986-89 
562 Darin Lockard, West Central, Maynard, 2004-07 
550 Rick Thompson, Madrid, 1997-2000 
545 Jared DeVries, Aplington-Parkersburg, 1991-93 
534 Barkley Hill, Cedar Falls, 2009-2011 
504 Willie Argo, Assumption, Davenport, 2005-07 
516 Chris Schleuger, West Hancock, Britt, 2009-2012 
500 Jason Scales, Valley, WDM, 2001-03 
498 Tim Dwight, Iowa City, City, 1991-93 
498 Kellen Madison, Sentral Fenton, 1999-2001 
496 Bill Albright, Madrid, 1992-95 
492 Jared Auten, West Bend-Mallard, 1996-99 
490 Chris Coffman, Sigourney-Keota, 1988-91 
490 Mark Kacmarynski, West Bend-Mallard, 1988-91 
487 Austin Ebertowski, Council Bluffs Abraham Lincoln, 2008-2010 
482 Trevor Bouma, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 2008-2011 
476 Wes Burnside, Union Community, LaPorte City, 2008-2011 
476 Jack Dittmer, Elkader, 1942-45 
475 Drake Ferch, West Marshall, 2006-09 
472 Jon McLaughlin, Sigourney-Keota, 2003-2005 
466 Larry Fuller, Madrid, 1993-96 
458 Chad Shuff, LeMars, 1990-92 
456 Sean Smith, Martensdale-St. Marys, 2000-03 
450 Tavian Banks, Bettendorf, 1990-92 
450 Jake Greco, North Fayette, West Union, 2009-2011 
444 Carlos Honore, Iowa City West, 1994-96 
428 Zac Schleuger, West Hancock, 2008-2011 
428 Micah Mullenix, Woodbine, 1994-97 
426 Dylan Barrett, Harlan Community, 2008-10 
424 Andrew Wellick, Emmetsburg, 2010-12 
422 Jer Garman, Linn-Mar, Marion, 2008-10 
422 Mike Moser, North Fayette, West Union, 2003-05 
420 Jon Elmore, Prairie Valley, Gowrie, 2006-09 
420 Dustyn Baethke, Williamsburg, 2001-02 
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410 Ryan Bakke, Garner-Hayfield, 1989-91 
406 Jeremy Frey, Madrid, 1996-2000 
406 Kyle Auten, West Bend-Mallard, 1994-96 
404 Colton Halder, Bondurant-Farrar, 2010-12 
404 Cade Jones, West Branch, 2010-12 
392 Brad Ruppert, West Bend-Mallard, 2003-05 
390 Keith Hustedt, Galva-Holstein, 2001-04 
385 Adam Lamos, Jesup, 2001-04 
378 Marv Walter, Farragut, 1951-52 
374 Randy Schultz, Alden, 1958-1961 
373 Paul Hutson, Logan-Magnolia, 2009-2012 
372 Austin Ebertowski, Council Bluffs Abraham Lincoln, 2008-10 
372 Tanner Susin, Centerville, 2007-09 
360 Ross Shafrath, Hampton-Dumont, 2005-07 
 

8-player Leaders (330 or more) 
866 Tyler Tonderum, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2006-2009 [2] 
836 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 [3] 
737 Dalton Ciavarelli, Clarksville, 2009-12 
697 Marcus Mechaelsen, Northeast Hamilton Blairsburg, 2008-2011 [9] 
676 Clayton Plowman, Adair-Casey, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
662 Nate Meier, Fremont-Mills, 2008-2011 [13] 
616 Michael Lincoln, West Central, Maynard, 2009-12 
604 Schyler Bardole, East Greene, Grand Junction, 2007-10 
584 Mitchell Lensch, Glidden-Ralston, 2009-12 
582 Shane Nicholson, Melcher-Dallas, 2005-08 
577 Jared Bruce, Aurelia, 2005-07 
538 Tyler McDanel, Moravia, 2008-2011  
504 Jared Uhlman, Adair-Casey, 2000-2002  
478 Willy Westberry, Melcher-Dallas, 2003-05  
460 Brent Kai, Aurelia, 2000-03 
450 Tyler Nelson, Aurelia, 2002-04 
426 Jason Feddersen, Preston, 2008-11 
422 Kasey Reilly, Aurelia, 2000-01  
407 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-10 
406 Ryan Haupt, Hamburg, 2004-05  
406 Tyler Schirm, Walnut, 2000-2003 
398 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 
376 Jonathan Johnson, Newell-Fonda, 2009-12 
373 Caleb Byers, Murray, 2006-2008 
356 Brennan Riedemann, River Valley, Correctionville, 2010-2013 [Senior in 2013] 
350 Austin Halls, Murray 2010-2012 
Leaders by Class: 4-A: Hill; 3-A: Wegher 2-A: Morris; 1-A: DeVries; A: Ferguson; 8-Player: Tonderum 
 

 
Most Yards Rushing, Career 
11-player Leaders (3,900 yds or more) 
 7,142 Levi Ferguson, North Mahaska, 2002-2005 [62] 
 7,037  Rick Thompson, Madrid 1997-2000 [68] 

6,823 Brandon Wegher, Bishop Heelan Catholic, Sioux City, 2005-2008 
 6,582  Terrance Freeney, Cedar Falls, 1998-2000 
 6,536  Sean Shafar, Bedford, 1995-98 
 6,466 James Morris, Solon, 2006-2009 
 6,251 Andrew McCune, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 
 6,132  Brian Preston, West Marshall, 1986-89 
 6,127 Barkley Hill, Cedar Falls, 2009-2011 
 6,092 Sean Smith, Martensdale-St. Marys, 2000-03 
 6.042 Jason Scales, Valley, WDM, 2001-03 
 6,019  John McLaughlin, Rockwell-Swaledale, 1998-2001 
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5,944 Wes Burnside, Union Community, LaPorte City, 2008-2011 
5,725 Trevor Bouma, Gehlen Catholic, Le Mars, 2008-2011 

 5,452 Chris Schlueger, West Hancock, Britt, 2009-2012 
5,449 Eugene Campbell, Audubon, 1970-72 

 5,411  Chad Shuff, LeMars, 1990-92 
 5,328 Adam Lamos, Jesup, 2001-04 
 5,316 Drake Ferch, West Marshall, 2006-09 

5,192 Cory Koenig, Underwood, 1999-2002 
 5,146 Kris Dougherty, Iowa Valley, Marengo, 1999-2002 
 5.096 Darin Lockard, West Central, Maynard, 2004-2007 
 5,096 Chris Coffman, Sigourney-Keota, 1988-91 

4,929 Derek Sobaski, Pekin, 1996-98 
 4,904 Mark Milder, West Central, Maynard, 1991-94 
 4,881 Mark Kacmarynski, Mallard & West Bend Mallard, 1988-91 

4,878 Jon McLaughlin, Sigourney-Keota, 2003-2005 
4,846 Andrew Wellick, Emmetsburg, 2010-12 
4,802 Jake Greco, North Fayette, West Union, 2009-2011 
4,800 Jon Elmore, Prairie Valley, Gowrie, 2006-2009 

 4,714 Gary Lutz, Osceola, 1950-52 
4,707 Aaron Greving, Ames, 1996-98 
4,659 Austin Ebertowski, Council Bluffs Abraham Lincoln, 2008-2010 

 4,644 Mike Dreyer, Farragut, 1999-2002 (3 seasons of 11-player; 1 season 8-player) 
4,582  Jared DeVries, Aplington-Parkersburg, 1991-93 
4,559  Mitch Thiel, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 1991-94 
4,521 Austin Hinz, Anamosa, 2002-04 

 4,478 Larry Fuller, Madrid, 1995-96 
4,477 Paul Gordon, Pleasantville, 1978-81 
4,474 Jer Garman, Linn-Mar, Marion, 2008-10  

 4,466  Brad Sitzman, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 1994-96 
 4,459 Ryan Bakke, Garner-Hayfield, 1989-91 
 4,420 Cade Jones, West Branch, 2010-12 
 4,418 Dustyn Baethke, Williamsburg, 2001-02 

4,384 Dalton Ferch, West Marshall, State Center, 2008-2011 
4,382 Carlos Honore, Iowa City, West, 1994-96 

 4,376 Mike Moser, North Fayette, West Union, 2003-05 
 4,361 Aaron Cawthorn, DM, Roosevelt, 2000-2002 

4,339 Ross Shafrath, Hampton-Dumont, 2005-07 
 4,331 Bill Albright, Madrid, 1992-95 
 4,321 Jesse Pettyjohn, Pleasantville 1975-78 

4,317  Tavian Banks, Bettendorf, 1990-92 
4,260 Todd Kroll, Galva-Holstein, 1996-99 
4,230 Tim Dwight, Iowa City, City High, 1991-93 
4,202 Colton Halder, Bondurant-Farrar, 2010-12 
4,187 Dylan Barrett, Harlan Community, 2008-10 
4,089 Rob Sinclair, GMG, Garwin, 1984-87 
3,959 Paul Hutson, Logan-Magnolia, 2009-2012 
3,959 Zac Schleuger, West Hancock, Britt, 2011-2011 
3.947 Nathan Sawvell, Wilton, 1996-98 
3,946 Dave Hogelucht, Parkersburg, 1978-80 
3,926 Tre-Darrius Canady, Sioux City East, 2004-06 
3,916 Brad Ruppert, West Bend-Mallard, 2003-05 

 
8-player Leaders (3,000 yards or more) 
 6,389 Tyler Tonderum, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2006-2009 [4] 
 5,651 Dalton Ciavarelli, Clarksville, 2009-12 
 5,422 Clayton Plowman, Adair-Casey, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 

5,416 Marcus Michaelsen, Northeast Hamilton Blairsburg, 2008-2011 [9] 
 5,028 Michael Lincoln, West Central, Maynard, 2009-12 

4,765 Nate Meier, Fremont-Mills, Tabor, 2008-2011 
4,641 Kellen Madison, Sentral, Fenton, 1998-2001  
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 4,578 Schyler Bardole, East Greene, Grand Junction, 2007-10 
4,526 Tyler McDanel, Moravia, 2008-2011 
4,377 Jeff Struecker, Sentral, Fenton, 2000-03 

 4,160 Mitchell Lensch, Glidden-Ralston, 2009-12 
4,063 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 
4,001 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 
3,784 Shane Nicholson, Melcher-Dallas, 2005-08 

 3,750 Ryan Haupt, Hamburg, 2002-05 
 3,746 Rowdy O’Grady, Murray, 2001-04 
 3,718 Travis Branson, Melcher Dallas, 2000-03 

3,524 Caleb Byers, Murray, 2006-2008 
 3,494 Jared Uhlman, Adair-Casey, 2000-2002 
 3,364 Brent Kai, Aurelia, 2000-03 
 3,252 Tim Seils, Charter Oak-Ute, 2002-04 

3,163 Bryce Roberts, Whiting, 1999-2001 
Leaders by Class: 4-A: Freeney; 3-A: Wegher; 2-A: Morris; 1-A: Lamos; A: Ferguson; 8-Player: Tonderum 
 
 
Most Yards Passing, Career 
11-player Leaders (3,700 yds or more) 
 9,146 Tyler Jones, Cherokee, 2005-2008 [14] 
 8,314 Gavin Glenn, ADM, Adel, 2008-2011 [35] 
 8,206 Blake Gimbel, Marshalltown, 2010-2012 

7,701 James Vandenberg, Keokuk, 2005-2007 [56] 
7,317 Jesse Ertz, Mediapolis, 2009-2012 
7,259 Tyler Peschong, Marshalltown, 2005-2007 [82] 
6,813  Matt Sherman, Saint Ansgar, 1989-92 
6,641  Scott Koerselman, Pleasantville, 1992-95 

 6,262 Kyle Starcevich, Southeast Polk, 2010-12 
6,239  Justin Urbanek, Hudson, 1991-94 
6,209 Joel Osborn, Harlan Community, 2001-03 
6,082 Blake Haluska, Carroll, 2007-2009 

 5,908 Brady Foster, Mason City, 2000-2002 
 5,895 Zach Osborn, Harlan Community, 2009-2011 

5,893 Jace Engstler, Garner-Hayfield 2008-2011 
5,834 Chanse Creekmur, Marshalltown, 2008-2009 

 5,799 Colton Hansen, Olin, 2004-05 
 5,787 Korey Stephens, Cherokee, 2002-2004 
 5,783  Greg Anderson, Saint Ansgar, 1993-96 
 5,731 Derrick Young, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
 5,727 Joel Lanning, Ankeny, 2009-2012 

5,616 Chris Grooms, Dike-New Hartford, 2000-2002 
5,288 Jake Waters, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2006-09 
5,266 Zach McCabe, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City 2007-09 
5,183 Jeff Hastert, Harlan Community, 2006-08 

 5,182 Drew Dettmering, Tripoli, 2006-09 
 5,153 Seth Johnson, Buffalo Ridge, Ridge View, 2008-11 
 5,151 D.J. Freesmeier, Central Lee, Donnellson, 2005-2007 

5,051 Jon Phillips, Muscatine, 2006-07 
4,994 Cole Jaeschke, Prairie Valley, Gowrie, 2006-2009 
4,962 John Teigland, Indianola, 2005-07 

 4,923 Eli Dunne, Grinnell, 2011-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
4,858 Andrew Rosacker, Forest City, 2007-09 

 4,759 Connor Golden, Beckman, Dyersville, 2009-2011 
4,728 Kevin Sigler, Council Bluffs, Abraham Lincoln, 1968-70 

 4,698 Wyatt Hanus, North Tama, Traer, 2005-2008 
 4,684 Matthew Wright, Woodbury Central, Moville, 2009-12 

4,670 Wyatt Suess, Cedar Rapids Washington, 2007-2008  
 4,486 Taylor Ashman, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 

4,567 Kyle Nikkel, Pella Christian, 2008-10 
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4,567 Paul Rundquist, Maquoketa Valley, Delhi, 1987-89 
 4,556  Nic Lyon, Van Meter, 1995-97 
 4,468 Aaron Stensland, Iowa Falls, 1992-94 

4,427 Guy Martino, Cedar Rapids Kennedy, 2006–2007 
 4,425 Randy Reiners, Fort Dodge, 1992-94 
 4,341 Gabe Vandenberg, Keokuk, 2010-12 
 4,340 Bret Meyer, Atlantic, 2000-2002 
 4,281 Taylor Wurth, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 2008-2010  
 4,274 Harrison Hoegh, Atlantic, 2010-12 

4,222 Zach Thomas, Ottumwa, 2001-03 
 4,271 Cody Gallagher, Woodbury Central, Moville 2008-10 
 4,263 Todd Kroll, Galva-Holstein, 1996-99 

4,153 Cory Cochran, Tri-Center, Neola 1994-96 
 4,109 Mark Weaver, West Delaware, 1992-93 
 4,041  Christopher Dougherty, Grinnell, 1999-2000 
 4,034 Trent Rasmussen, Lisbon, 2005-07 
 4,002 Reggie Schulte, Xavier, Cedar Rapids, 2011-2012 

3,960 Cole Ingle, Southeast Polk, 2001-03 
 3,923 Matt Morrison, Solon, 2006-2008 
 3,851 Zack Wells, Muscatine, 2002-03 
 3,839 Austen Arnaud, Ames 2003-2005 
 3,736 Cody Schmitz, Collins-Maxwell-Baxter, 2009-11 
 3,724 Jace Hanna, Prairie, Cedar Rapids, 2011-12 
 3,715 Zac Davis, Washington, 2005-06 
 3,702 Matthew Sharp, Nashua-Plainfield, 2009-12 
 
8-player Leaders (3,250 yards or more) 
 6,538 Luke Schafer, East Mills, 2008-2011 [10] 

6,426 Robert Bingham, Melcher-Dallas, 2007-2010 [11] 
6,102 Michael Schwenk, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 
6,085 Johnny Schwaller, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2005- 2008 
5,531 Chris Palmquist, Stanton, 2006-2008 
5,327 Tanner Utesch, Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn, 2009-2012 
5,299 Trevor Banks, Seymour, 2009-2011 
5,280 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 (*) 

 5,174 Austin Halls, Murray 2010-12 
5,003 Jake Bolton, East Mills, 2007-2009 
4,736 Drew Whigham, Stanton, 2003-2005 
4,674 Tory Beger, East Greene, 2009-11; Greene County 2012 
4,258 Colin Brons, Harris-Lake Park, 2009-12 
4,081 Brennan Riedemann, River Valley, Correctionville 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
3,994 Jared Bruce, Aurelia, 2004-07 
3,782 Jaxson Armstrong, CAM, Anita, 2006-09 

 3,634 Carson Smith, Elk Horn-Kimballton; EHK-Exira, 2006-09 
 3,621 Eric Krull, North Iowa, 2009-2012  

3,551 Wes Safford, Grandview Park Baptist, DM, 2008-09 
 3,440 Michael Hoffman, Ar-We-Va, Westside, 2005-06 
 3,428 Jason Christopherson, Whiting, 2001-03 
 3,424 Alex Renaud, Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg, 2004-06 
 3,373 Billy Geelan, Ruthven-Ayrshire, 2004-05 
 3,289 Tyler Nelson, Aurelia, 2002-04 

*   First to rush for over 4,000 yards and pass for over 5,000 yds in a career 
Class Leaders: 4-A: Gimbel; 3-A: Glenn; 2-A: Jones; 1-A: Sherman; A: Hansen; 8-Player: Schafer 
 
 
Most Pass Completions, Career 
11-player Leaders (325 or more) 

755 Tyler Jones, Cherokee, 2005-2008 
633 Gavin Glenn, ADM, Adel, 2008-2011 
595 Blake Gimbel, Marshalltown, 2010-2012 
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550  Matt Sherman, Saint Ansgar, 1989-92 
540 James Vandenberg, Keokuk, 2005-2007 
490 Tyler Peschong, Marshalltown, 2005-07 
481 Greg Anderson, St. Ansgar, 1993-96 
451 Colton Hansen, Olin, 2004-05 
446 Jesse Ertz, Mediapolis, 2009-2012 
434 Kyle Starcevich, Southeast Polk, 2010-12 
432 John Teigland, Indianola, 2005-2007 
429 Jace Engstler, Garner-Hayfield, 2008-2011 
428 Korey Stephens, Cherokee, 2002-2004 
424 Seth Johnson, Buffalo Ridge, Ridge View, 2008-2011 
420 Chanse Creekmur, Marshalltown, 2008-2009 
413 Drew Dettmering, Tripoli, 2006-09 
412 Jon Phillips, Muscatine 2006-2007 
403 D.J. Freesmeier, Central Lee, Donnellson, 2005-07 
403 Kevin Sigler, Co. Bluffs, Abraham Lincoln, 1968-70 
393 Chris Grooms, Dike-New Hartford, 2000-2002 
392 Derrick Young, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
381  Scott Koerselman, Pleasantville, 1992-95 
376  Justin Urbanek, Hudson, 1991-94 
374 Brady Foster, Mason City, 2000-2002 
373 Blake Haluska, Carroll, 2007-2009 
370 Zach Osborn, Harlan, 2009-2011 
361 Wyatt Hanus, North Tama, 2006-2008  
348 Joel Osborn, Harlan, 2001-03  
342 Zach McCabe, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City, 2007-09 
333 Guy Martino, Cedar Rapids Kennedy, 2006-07 
332 Jeff Hastert, Harlan Community, 2006-08 
329 Eli Dunne, Grinnell, 2011-12 [Senior in 2013] 
327 Paul Rundquist, Maquoketa Valley, 1987-89 
325 Taylor Ashman, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 
325 Cody Gallagher, Woodbury Central, Moville, 2008-10 

 
8-player Leaders (245 or more) 
 506 Johnny Schwaller, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2005-2008 [2] 
 467 Michael Schwenk, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 [4] 

393 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 [7] 
384 Trevor Banks, Seymour, 2009-2011 [9] 
383 Luke Schafer, East Mills, 2008-2011 [10] 
377 Chris Palmquist, 2006- 2008 [12] 
372 Robert Bingham, Melcher-Dallas, 2007-10 [T-13] 
369 Tanner Utesch, Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn, 2009-2012 
369 Tory Beger, East Greene, 2009-11; Greene County (11) 2012  
315 Austin Halls, Murray, 2010-12 
313 Colin Brons, Harris-Lake Park, 2009-12 
309 Brennan Riedemann, River Valley, Correctionville, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
307 Jake Bolton, East Mills, 2007-2009 
302 Wes Safford, Grandview Park Baptist, DM, 2008-09 
300 Carson Smith, Elk Horn-Kimballton; EHK-Exira, 2006-09 
293 Drew Whigham, Stanton, 2003-05 
267 Jaxson Armstrong, CAM, Anita, 2006-09 
260 Michael Hoffman, Ar-We-Va, 2005-06 
254 Billy Geelan, Ruthven-Ayrshire, 2004-05 

Class Leaders: 4-A: Gimbel; 3-A: Glenn; 2-A: Jones; 1-A: Sherman; A: Hansen; 8-Player: Schwaller 
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Most TDs Passing, Career 
11-player Leaders (45 or more) 

98 Jesse Ertz, Mediapolis, 2009-2012 
93 James Vandenberg, Keokuk, 2005-2007 
81 Tyler Jones, Cherokee, 2005-2008 
77 Blake Gimbel, Marshalltown, 2010-2012 
77 Matt Sherman, Saint Ansgar, 1989-92 
76 Gavin Glenn, A-D-M, Adel, 2008-2011 
76 Joel Osborn, Harlan Community, 2001-03 
74 Justin Urbanek, Hudson, 1991-94 
70 Jake Waters, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2006-09 
68 Jace Engstler, Garner-Hayfield, 2008-2011 
66 Kyle Starcevich, Southeast Polk, 2010-12 
63 Derrick Young, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
63 Scott Koerselman, Pleasantville, 1992-95 
63 Brady Foster, Mason City, 2000-2002 
61 Blake Haluska, Carroll, 2007-2009 
61 Tyler Peschong, Marshalltown, 2005-2007 
59 Colton Hansen, Olin, 2004-05 
57 Zach Osborn, Harlan Community, 2009-2011 
57 Jeff Hastert, Harlan Community, 2006-08 
57 Nic Lyon, Van Meter, 1995-97 
55 Matthew Wright, Woodbury Central, Moville, 2009-12 
55 Korey Stephens, Cherokee, 2002-2004 
53 Seth Enke, AHST, Avoca, 2007-09 
53 Van Brownson, Shenandoah, 1965-67 
52 Joel Lanning, Ankeny, 2009-2012 
52 Gabe Vandenberg, Keokuk, 2010-12 
51 Kyle Nikkel, Pella Christian, 2008-10 
50 Connor Golden, Beckman, Dyersville, 2009-2011 
50 Chanse Creekmur, Marshalltown, 2008-09 
50 Wyatt Hanus, North Tama, Traer, 2006-08 
50 Zach Thomas, Ottumwa, 2001-03 
49 Reggie Schulte, Xavier, Cedar Rapids, 2011-12 
49 Cole Jaeschke, Prairie Valley, Gowrie, 2006-2009 
49 Trent Rasmussen, Lisbon, 2005-07 
49 Mark Weaver, West Delaware, 1992-93 
48 Cory Cochran, Tri-Center, Neola, 1994-96 
46 Seth Johnson, Buffalo Ridge, Ridge View 2008-11 
46 Blair Holman, Farragut, 1999-11-19-02 (3 yrs. of 11 player; 1 of 8-player) 
46 Chris Grooms, Dike-New Hartford, 2000 
46 Paul Rundquist, Maquoketa Valley, 1987-89 
45 Taylor Ashman, Woodward-Granger, 2009-12 
45 Mark Atwater, Linn-Mar, Marion, 2010-211 

 
8-player Leaders (40 or more) 
            108 Michael Schwenk, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 [6] 
            107 Luke Schafer, East Mills, 2008-2011 [7] 

94 Johnny Schwaller, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2005-2008 [T-8] 
89 Chris Palmquist, Stanton, 2006- 2008 [T-11]  
89 Robert Bingham, Melcher-Dallas, 2007-2010 [T-11] 
83 Austin Halls, Murray, 2010-12 
80 Tim Olejniczak, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010  

 79 Drew Whigham, Stanton, 2003-05  
74 Colin Brons, Harris-Lake Park, 2009-12 
74 Jake Bolton, East Mills, 2007-2009 

 68 Tanner Utesch, Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn, 2009-12 
66 Trevor Banks, Seymour, 2009-2011 
61 Alex Renaud, Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg, 2004-06 
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 58 Jared Bruce, Aurelia, 2005-07 
54 Marcus Mechaelsen, Northeast Hamilton Blairsburg, 2008-2011 

 53 Tyler Nelson, Aurelia, 2002-04 
 49 Tory Beger, East Greene 2009-11; Greene County (11) 2012 

48 Jake Hogan, Don Bosco, Gilbertville, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
48 Wes Safford, Grandview Park Baptist, DM, 2008-09 

 48 Sheldon Christophersen, Charter Oak-Ute, 2002-05 
46 Hunter Meyer, Janesville, 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
46 Michael Hoffman, Ar-We-Va, Westside, 2005-06 
45 Jaxson Armstrong, CAM, Anita, 2006-09 
45 Jason Christopherson, Whiting, 2001-03 
41 Jason Feddersen, Preston, 2008-2011 
41 Carson Smith, Elk Horn-Kimballton; EHK-Exira, 2006-2009  
40 Brennan Riedemann, River Valley, Correctionville, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
40 Darin Eckels, Murray, 2004-07 
40 Seth Hiveley, Harris-Lake Park, 2003-05 

Class Leaders: 4-A: Gimbel; 3-A: Vandenberg; 2-A: Ertz; 1-A: Sherman; A: Hansen; 8-P: Schwenk 
 
 
Most TD Receptions, Career 
11-player Leaders (21 or more) 
 46  Grant McGraw, Pleasantville, 1992-95 
 38 James Hurt, Keokuk, 2005-2007 
 38  Tyler Tryon, Ar-We-Va, 1991-92 
 30  Jeremy VanSolen, Lynnville Sully, 1995-97 
 30  Michael Burger, Harlan Community, 1991-93 
 29 Stephen O’Neill, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2008-10 
 28 Quenton James, Sioux City East, 2008-10 
 28 Josh Thompson, Garner-Hayfield, 2008-2010 

28 James Cairney, Harlan Community, 2006-08 
 28 Aaron Brammer, Murray (1997-1999 11-player; 2000 – 8-player) 

27 Matt Mitchell, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
 26 Jarred Carlson, Marshalltown, 2007-2009 
 26 Keenan Davis, Cedar Rapids Washington, 2006-2008 
 26 Joe Audlehelm, Central Decatur, Leon, 2004-06 
 26  Ben Fjelland, North Polk, 1993-95 
 25 William Dougherty, Woodbury Central, Moville, 2009-12 
 25 Wade McDonough, East Sac County & Sac City, 2005-07 
 25 Cory Thorson, Saint Ansgar, 1989-92 
 24 Jordan Wagenbach, Mediapolis, 2011-12 
 24 Michael Whitehead, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 2010-12 
 24 Tyler Lloyd, Muscatine, 2010-2012 
 24 Trey Hugen, Pella Christian, 2008-10 
 23 Jared Edmonds, Prairie, Cedar Rapids, 2010-12 
 22 Lane Hovey, ADM, Adel, 2008-11 
 22 Lance Guyer, North Fayette, West Union, 1995-97 
 21 Brady Poore, Mount Ayr, 2009-12 
 21 Dominic Thompson-Williams, Sioux City, East, 2010-2012 
 21 Gunner Gilland, AHST, Avoca, 2006-09 
 21 Chris Campbell, Cherokee, 2005-2007 
 21 Keith Hustedt, Galva-Holstein, 200-2004 
 
8-player Leaders (20 or more) 

55 Daniel Duysen, East Mills, 2008-2011 [3]  
52 Clay Harreld, Northeast Hamilton, 2008-2011 [4] 
50 Tyler Boeke, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2006-2009 [5] 
47 Kenneth Wadle, Melcher-Dallas, 2009-12 
44 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 [T-8] 
40 Cody Scroggie, Murray, 2009-2012 
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35 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 
34 Jacob Bruce, Aurelia, 2004-06 
28 Jason Cameron, Ankeny Christian, Academy 2008-09 
27 Kyle Savery, Charter Oak-Ute, 2003-06 
25 Clint Wetterling, Melcher-Dallas 
24 Tyler Blum, Walnut, 2002-04 
23 Alex Golay, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2006-2009 

 23 Trevor Sherrard, Seymour, 2009-2011 
22 Isaac Lopez, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 

 21 Reed Ostrander, East Greene (8), 2009-11; Greene County (11), 2012 
21 Ryan Meier, Stanton, 2004-05 

 21 Brent Kai, Aurelia, 2000-03 
 20 Willy Westberry, Melcher-Dallas, 2003-05 
Leaders by Class: 4-A: James; 3-A: Hurt; 2-A: Mitchell; 1-A: McGraw; A: Tryon; 8-Player: Duysen 

 
 

Most Pass Receptions in a Career 
11-player Leaders (110 or more) 

225 Christopher Campbell, Cherokee, 2005-2007 
222 Michael Harper, Oelwein, 2003-05 
196 Quenton James, Sioux City East, 2008-10 
188 Britt Anderson, Sioux City East, 2007-2009 
178 Josh Rohret, Clear Creek-Amana, 2009-10 
178 Britt Anderson, Sioux City East, 2007-09 
173 James Hurt, Keokuk, 2005-2007 
171   Grant McGraw, Pleasantville, 1992-95 
169 Keenan Davis, Cedar Rapids Washington, 2006-2008 
159 Joe Audlehelm, Central Decatur, Leon, 2004-06 
151 Tyler Lloyd, Muscatine, 2010-2012 
151 Josh Thompson, Garner-Hayfield, 2008-2010 
137 Jarred Carlson, Marshalltown, 2007-2009 
131 Ty Steffensen, Marshalltown, 2009-2011 
129 Brian Koon, Van Meter, 1993-96 
128 Tad Steffensen, Marshalltown, 2010-2012 
127   Jeremy VanSolen, Lynnville-Sully, 1994-97 
123 Kyle Murray, Muscatine, 2000-01 
122   Ben Fjelland, North Polk, 1993-95 
121 Kris Alesch, Ridge View, 2008-11 
121 Matt Mitchell, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
120 Brock Sabers, Jesup, 1996-98 
119 Mike Pitzen, Saint Ansgar, 1995-97 
117 Michael Whitehead, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 2010-12 
117 T.J. Lint, East Greene, 2010-11; Greene County, 2012- [Senior in 2013] 
117 Wade McDonough, East Sac County & Sac City, 2005-07 
115 Nick Thimesch, Marshalltown, 2007-09 
110 Michael Burger, Harlan Community, 1991-93 

 
8-player Leaders (80 or more) 
 191 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 [3] 
 162 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 [8] 
             151 Daniel Duysen, East Mills, 2008-2011 [11] 
             150 Tyler Boeke, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2006-2009 [12] 
 143 Kenneth Wadle, Melcher-Dallas, 2009-12 
 140 Trevor Sherrard, Seymour, 2009-2011 

117 Reed Ostrander, East Greene, 2009-11 (8); Greene County (11), 2012  
 122 Cody Scroggie, Murray, 2009-12 

110 Clay Harreld, Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg, 2008-2011 
 102 Jason Cameron, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-09 
  99 Joe Knoer, Ruthven-Ayrshire, 2005 
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  91 Luke Symonds, CAM, Anita, 2007-09 
  86 Jacob Bruce, Aurelia, 2004-06 
  83 Kyle Savery, Charter Oak-Ute, 2003-06 
           82 Isaac Lopez, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 
  81 Jason Cameron, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-09 
  81 Ross Ingwersen, Harris-Lake Park, 2002-03 
Leaders by Class: 4-A: James; 3-A: Harper; 2-A: Campbell; 1-A: McGraw; A: Koon; 8-Player: Whigham 
 
 
Most Yards Receiving, Career 
11-player Leaders (2,000 yds. or more) 
 3,710  Grant McGraw, Pleasantville, 1992-95 
 2,922 Michael Harper, Oelwein, 2003-05 
 2,836 Chris Campbell, Cherokee, 2005-07 
 2,768  Jeremy VanSolen, Lynnville-Sully, 1994-97 
 2,762 James Hurt, Keokuk, 2005- 2007 
 2,703 Quenton James, Sioux City East, 2008-10 

2,609  Ben Fjelland, North Polk, 1993-95 
2,393 Keenan Davis, Cedar Rapids Washington, 2006-2008 
2,385 Brian Koon, Van Meter, 1993-96 

 2,374  Michael Burger, Harlan Community, 1991-93 
2,273  Tyler Tryon, Ar-We-Va, 1991-92 

 2,262 Jarred Carlson, Marshalltown, 2007-2009 
 2,250 Tyler Lloyd, Muscatine, 2010-2012 

2,249 Joe Audlehelm, Central Decatur, Leon, 2004-06 
 2,233 Lance Guyer, North Fayette, West Union, 1995-97 
 2,224 Britt Anderson, Sioux City East, 2007-09 
 2,173 Josh Thompson, Garner-Hayfield, 2008-2010 
 2,158 Wade McDonough, East Sac County & Sac City, 2005-07 

2,073 Matt Mitchell, Nodaway Valley, Greenfield, 2001-03 
 
8-player Leaders (1,600 yards or more) 

3,091 Alex Whigham, Stanton, 2006-2009 [4] 
2,775 Daniel Duysen, East Mills, 2008-2011 [7] 
2,446 Cody Scroggie, Murray, 2009-12 
2,445 Kenneth Wadle, Melcher-Dallas, 2009-12 
2,355 Tyler Boeke, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2006-2009 [11] 
2,246 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 [13] 
2,203 Clay Harreld, Northeast Hamilton, 2008-2011 
2,030 Jacob Bruce, Aurelia, 2004-06 
1,739 Trevor Sherrard, Seymour, 2009-2011 
1,704 Reed Ostrander, East Greene, 2009-11; Greene County, 2012 
1,618 Kyle Savery, Charter Oak-Ute, 2003-06 

Leaders by Class: 4-A: James; 3-A: Harper; 2-A: Campbell; 1-A: McGraw; A: Van Solen; 8-Player: Whigham 
 
 
Most Made PAT by Kick, Career 
11-player Leaders (100 or more) 

187 Trent Wendt, Harlan Community, (187-200), 2008-10 
179 Zach Maxey, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City (178-188), 2008-2010 
170 Andrew Hanson, Ottumwa (170-184), 2001-2004 
153 Nate Kaeding, Iowa City, West, (153-160), 1997-99 
151 Kyle Martin, Harlan Community (151-166), 2001-03 
150 Marshall Koehn, Solon, (150-169), 2008-2010 
149 Cole Netten, Ankeny (149-156), 2008-11 
146 Colton Townsend, Bedford, 2009-2012 
145 Jamie Martin, Harlan Community (145-165), 1998-2000 
143 Klynt Weber, Sigourney-Keota (135-147), 2004-2005 
138 Kyle Schlicher, Ankeny (138-142), 1999-2001 
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130 Gabe Meis, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2008-2010 
130 C.J. Gradoville, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2003-2006 
128 Brett Cochran-Bray, Spirit Lake (128-132), 2010-2012 
128 Drew Cornwell, Iowa City, City High 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
128 Zach Kaufman, Harlan Community, (128-134), 2004-2005 
124 Kevin Sheldon, Valley, WDM, 2008-10 
118 Chris Hogzett, Harlan (118-132), 1989-91 
116 Logan Rees, Valley, WDM (116-123), 2001-03 
115 Justin Langan, Bettendorf (115-128), 1997-99 
113 Blake Gimbel, Marshalltown (113-120) 2011-2012 
113 Billy Cundiff, Harlan Community (113-128), 1995-97 
113 Matt Schara, Bettendorf (113-120), 1992-93 
112 Josh Lee, Decorah (112-115), 2011-2012 
112 Todd Sievers, Ankeny (112-119), 1995-97 
108 Daniel Larew, Regina, Iowa City, 2009-10 
107 Nathan Criswell, Grinnell, 2009-2011 
107 Ryan Simbro, Newton, 1995-97 
106 Seth Enke, AHST, Avoca, 2007-09 
105 Tyler Stolen, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City (105-109) 2011-12 
105 Nathan Hulpnick, North Tama, Traer, 2000-02 

 
8-player Leaders (90 or more) 

196 Connor Moore, Adair-Casey (196-219), 2000-03 [2]  
154 Ethan Eisenbacher, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2008-2009 [5] 
152 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-2010 [6] 
135 Isaac Lopez, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 [T-7] 
135 Cody Weaver, Grandview Park Baptist, DM, 2006-08 [T-7] 
123 Brett Thackery, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2008-2011 [9] 
  99 Kolin Peterson, Aurelia, 2002-04 [10] 
  95 Hunter Meyer, Janesville, 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
 
 

Most Field Goals, Career 
11-player Leaders (12 or more) 

30       Kevin Sheldon, Valley, WDM, 2008-2010 
26       Justin Langan, Bettendorf, 1997-99 
25       Cole Netten, Ankeny, 2008-2011 
25       C.J. Gradoville, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2003-2006 
22       Billy Cundiff, Harlan Community, 1995-97 
21       Logan Rees, Valley, WDM, 2001-03 
21        Nate Kaeding, Iowa City, West, 1997-98 
20       Spencer Herzberg, Iowa Falls, 2001-04 
20       Kyle Schlicher, Ankeny, 1999-2001 (corrected 8/29/12) 
19       Daniel Murray, Regina, Iowa City, 2002-2005 
18       Josh Lee, Decorah (18-23) 2011-2012 
18       Austin Errthum, Mid-Prairie, Wellman, 2010-12 [Senior in 2013] 
18       Nathan Criswell, Grinnell, 2009-11 
18       Gabe Meis, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2008-10 
18       Joe Roark, Ottumwa, 2006-09 
17       Drew Cornwell, Iowa City, City High 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
17       Jeff Shudak, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 1982-85 
16       Tyler Stolen, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City (16-26), 2010-12 
16       Marshall Koehn, Solon, 2008-2010 
16       Todd Sievers, Ankeny, 1995-97 
15       Brett Cochran-Bray, Spirit Lake (15-18), 2010-2012 
15       Raleigh St. Clair, Sheldon, 2004-05 
14       Ryan Mertens, Grinnell. 2006-08 
14       Andrew Hanson, Ottumwa, 2001-2004 
14       Billy Cundiff, Harlan Community, 1995-97 
14       Edgar Arceo, Muscatine, 2000-01 
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14       Michael Herzberger, Cedar Rapids Washington, 1999-2002 
13       Zach Maxey, Bishop Heelan, 2008-2010 
13       Zeb Miller, Ankeny, 2007-08 
13       Jamie Martin, Harlan Community, 1998-2000 
13       Nathan Beck, Guthrie Center, 1997-2000 
13       Joseph Malsam, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City, 1997-98 
12       Nathan Halupnick, North Tama, Traer, 2000-2002 

 
 
8-player Leaders (10 or more) 

18 Connor Moore, Adair-Casey, 2001-03 [1] 
13 Cody Weaver, Grandview Park Baptist, 2006-08 [3] 
12 Isaac Lopez, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-10 [T-4] 
12 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-10 [T-4]        

 
Most Points by Kick, Career 
11-player Leaders (150 or more) 
 224 Cole Netten, Ankeny, 2008-2011 

218 Zach Maxey, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City, 2008-2010 
216 Nate Kaeding, Iowa City, West, 1997-99 

 212 Andrew Hanson, Ottumwa, 2001-2004 
 211 Trent Wendt, Harlan Community, 2008-10 
 205 C.J. Gradoville, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2003-2006 
 203 Justin Langan, Bettendorf, 1997-99 
 198 Marshall Koehn, Solon, 2008-2010 
 198 Kyle Schlicher, Ankeny, 1999-2001 (corrected 8/28/12) 
 184 Gabe Meis, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2008-10 
 184 Jamie Martin, Harlan Community, 1998-2000 
 179 Drew Cornwell, Iowa City, City High, 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
 179 Logan Rees, Valley, WDM, 2001-03 
 179  Billy Cundiff, Harlan, 1995-97 
 173 Brett Cochran-Bray, Spirit Lake, 2010-12 
 176 Josh Lee, Decorah, 2011-12 
 161 Colton Townsend, Bedford, 2009-2012 
 161 Nathan Criswell, Grinnell, 2009-2011 
 160 Todd Sievers, Ankeny, 1995-97 
 160 Chris Hogzett, Harlan Community, 1989-91 
 158 Zach Kaufman, Harlan Community, 2004-05 
 153 Tyler Stolen, Bishop Heelan, Sioux City, 2011-2012 
 
8-player Leaders (150 or more) 
 250 Connor Moore, Adair-Casey, 2000-03  

188 Jacob Esdohr, Coon Rapids-Bayard, 2007-2010 
174 Cody Weaver, Grandview Park Baptist, DM 2005-08 
171 Isaac Lopez, Ankeny Christian Academy, 2008-2010 
169 Ethan Eisenbacher, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2008-09 
150 Brett Thackery, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2009-2011 

 
 
Career Opponent Fumble Recoveries 
11-player Leaders (10 or more) 

11 – Kevin Vierow, North Fayette, West Union, 2010-11 
11 – Brad Hansen, Missouri Valley, 1984-86 
10 – Justin White, Northwood-Kensett, 1992-94 
10 – Jeff Schwarz, Sheldon, 1982-83 
10 – Jim Harmsen, North Tama, Traer, 1972-74 

 
8-player Leaders (10 or more) 

17 – Daniel Duysen, East Mills, 2008-2011 
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12 – Brian Seieroe, Charter Oak-Ute, 2004-07 
10 – Patrick Flaherty, Murray, 2003-06 
10 – Drew Zane, Harmony, Farmington 2002-05 
 

Career Interceptions 
11-player Leaders (13 or more) 

23 – Nick Noble, Riceville, 1999-2002 
21 – Dalton Ferch, West Marshall, State, 2008-2011 
21 – Kreg Hoppenworth, Parkersburg, 1979-80 
20 – Michael Wetrich, Ottumwa, 2007-09 
20 – Andrew Meier, Guthrie Center, 2004-06 
20 – Brett Van Hove, North Tama, Traer, 1999-2001 
18 – Jake Allen, Treynor, 2008-10 
17 – Danny Pattee, A-H-S-T, Avoca, 2005-07 
17 – Nathan Haaland, Osage, 2004-06 
17 – Jeff Horner, Mason City, 1998-2001 
17 – Jason Olejniczak, Decorah, 1986-88 
17 – Doug Johnson, Griswold, 1974-77 
17 – Shawn Kolterman, Alden, 1984-87 
16 – Tim Kilfoy, Assumption, Davenport, 2009-2011 
16 – Jacob Musser, Woodward-Granger, 2010-11 
16 – J.T. Lee, Osage, 2008-09 
16 – Blake Kliegl, Okoboji, Milford, 2006-08 
16 – Jeremy Nally, Bedford, 1993-96 
16 – Cory Larson, Newton, 1986-88 
16 – Joe Sherman, Saint Ansgar, 1985-87 
16 – Bob Livermore, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 1980-83 
15 – Brady Roland, Carlisle 2008-2010 
15 – Stephen O’Neill, St. Albert, Council Bluffs, 2008-2010 
15 – Jacob Edleman, North Cedar, Stanwood, 2007-09 
15 – Travis Bogaard, Pella, 2003-04 
15 – Brandon Schmit, Jesup, 2002-04 
15 – Ben Schmidt, Tri-County, Thornburg, 2000-03 
15 – Nathan Buhman, West Central, Maynard, 1997-98 
15 – Heath Langel, Gehlen Catholic, LeMars, 1994-97 
15 – Brian Krob, Lisbon, 1984-87 
14 – Lucas Nolan, Winterset, 2010-12 
14 – Ben Knake, Lisbon, 2009-11 
14 – Austin Ryan, Aplington-Parkersburg, 2009-10 
14 – Addison Patrick, Carroll, 2004-06 
14 – Jason Brant, Garner-Hayfield, 2000-02 
14 – Jack Whitver, Grinnell, 1997-98 
14 – Tait Stamp, Lisbon, 1990-93 
14 – Cory Thorson, Saint Ansgar, 1989-92 
14 – Russ Wedemeier, West Central, Maynard, 1990-91 
14 – Josh Williams, West Monona, Onawa, 1988-90 
14 – Mark Densmore, Guthrie Center, 1984-87 
14 – Jeff Tuttle, West Marshall, 1983-86 
14 – Wayne Perkins, Bettendorf, 1979-80 
14 – Chris Cate, Alden, 1964-66 
13 – Jake Jackson, Emmetsburg, 2010-12 
13 – Allen Lazard, Urbandale, 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
13 – Brian Waskow, JSPC, Jefferson, 2006-07 
13 – Michael D’Hooge, Marion, 2006-07 
13 – Don Bladt, AHST, Avoca, 2003-05 
13 – Zack Thompkins, Clear Lake, 2001-02 
13 – Tyler Beerends, Pella, 2000-01 
13 – Bruce Hansen, Missouri Valley, 1990-92 
13 – Neil Brungard, Parkersburg, 1989-91 
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13 – Rick Noble, Harlan, 1982-84 
13 – Mark Kvidera, North Tama, Traer, 1979-1980 
13 – Jeff Miner, Perry, 1967-69 
13 – Dave Schieb, Cedar Rapids Washington, 1968-69 

 
8-player Leaders (13 or more) 

26 - Spencer Clausen, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2008-10 [4] 
25 - Jace Hawley, Ar-We-Va, Westside, 2005-07 [6] 
24 - Jaxson Armstrong, CAM, Anita, 2007-09 [T-7] 
21 - Austin Halls, Murray, 2010-12 
21 - Brock Mills, Harmony, Farmington, 2001-03[T-9] 
19 - Clay Harreld, Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg, 2009-11 
18 - DJ Whitlatch, CAM, Anita, 2006-08 
18 - Wil Bauer, Melcher-Dallas, 2003-06 
17 - Kyle Savery, Charter Oak-Ute, 2003-06 
16 - AJ Scarborough, Fremont-Mills, 2008-11 
15 - Andrew Snodgrass, Press. East Central, 2009-2011 
14 - Marcus Mechaelsen, Northeast Hamilton, 2008-2011 
14 - Jacob Bruce, Aurelia, 2004-06 
13 - Levi Hebling, East Mills, 2004-2007 

 
Career Kick-off Returns for TD  
11-player (6 or more) 
6 – Brian Preston, West Marshall, 1986-89 [T-8] 
 
8-player (6 or more) 
8 – Ethan Miller, Seymour, 2005-07 [1] 
 
 
Career Punt Returns for TD 
11-player (6 or more) 
7 – Zach Pechous, Regina, Iowa City, 2008-10 [T-12] 
 
8-player (6 or more) 
8 – Tyler Peterson, Lenox 2007-09 [T-3] 
8 – Marcus Mechaelsen, Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg, 2008-2011 [T-3] 
7 – Andrew Rider, Murray, 2010-2012 [Senior in 2013] 
6 – Tyler Feddersen, Armstrong-Ringsted, 2008-11 [T-6] 
 
Career Interception Returns for TD 
11-player (5 or more) 
5 – Jacob Edleman, North Cedar, Stanwood, 2007-09 
 
8-player (5 or more) 
 
 
Career Fumble Returns for TD 
11-player (4 or more) 
4 – Kevin Vierow, North Fayette, West Union, 2010-11 
 
8-player (4 or more) 


